

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC.,
N.R.PURA

Present: Smt.Anitha, B.A. (Law) L.L.B,
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., N.R.Pura.

Dated this the 17th day of October 2020

OS No.08/2019

Plaintiff: Sowmya H.S.

V/s

Defendants: Sahana H.S. and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, herself and defendants No.1 to 9 are the members of Hindu Joint Family?
2. Whether the plaintiff further proves that, the suit schedule properties are the joint family properties of herself and defendants No.1 to 9?
3. Whether the plaintiff further proves that, the Will dated 17.06.1996 alleged to have been executed by Kadamma, W/o Putte Gowda in favour of the 8th defendant is a false document?
4. Whether defendant No.10 proves that he is the bona-fide purchaser?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for 1/28th share in the suit schedule properties?
6. Whether the 2nd defendant is entitled for 1/28th share in the suit schedule properties?
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration as prayed for?
8. What order or decree?

(Anitha)

Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
N.R.Pura.